In-accordance with
s AMO?2
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in admi “ w ml N“m “}M II |‘ use
*AQ11BBLW*
A12

E

17/03/2020 21—
COMPANIES HOUSE

ST AR ZRMK ZS * Juse

A28 28/02/2020 #250

COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Companynumber {0 [0 [3[s|7[2[3]5

3 Filling in this form

Company name in full ! Potting Shed Trading Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold biack capitals.

|

u Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) | Alan Brian

Surname | Coleman

E Administrator’'s address

Building name/number | The Copper Room

Street i Deva Centre
| Trinity Way

Post town | Manchester

County/Region |

N TN R A CH Y

Country | United Kingdom

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) | James © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname | Fish another administrator.

E Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | The Copper Room 8 Other administrator

Street | Deva Centre grswgttt?;: Sﬁf;i;?si?aiﬁt s sbout
| Trinity Way

Post town I Manchester

County/Region l

e [wls] [7]elel |

Country ! United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date 2o o[ [2Pof2fo

E Date of the statement of concurrence {if applicable)
Date IR e A O

u Sign and date - )
Administrator’s ‘ S*W'"’f p T L —

Signature : ;

— PR P ”-X
Signature date Fz— E [m—()wﬁf ’?W’?W

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

John Fitzgerald

E Where to send

{ompany name

Royce Peeling Green Limited

|

| Deva Centre

Address

The Copper Room

| Trinity Way

l' Post town

Manchester

CountyfRegion

= Tulal [7[s[s] [

| ™ United Kingdom
" |

Telephone 0161 608 0000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

Far further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form kas been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




R3.30 IR 2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Potting Shed Trading Limited 08357235

In the Court case number

Business & Property Courts of Manchester 001279 of 2018
[full name of court]

1) Inscrt name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a) Potting Shed Trading Limited, The Copper Room, Deva Centre,
stered office of the company  Trinity Way, Manchester, M3 7BG

{b) Insert date

on the (b) 3 December 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above-named company as at (b) 3 December 2019 the date that the company entered
administratio.




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Freehold Land & Properties

Less: Fixed Charge Creditor

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures & Fittings
Floats

Cash at Bank

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
6,162,190 3,405,000
(7,744,059) | (7,744,059)
(4,339,059
616,816 140,000
35,000 35,000
04,558 94,558
269,558




Al — Summary of Liabilities

to realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Tolal assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
£
269,558
Nil
269,558
56,911
212,647
(4,339,059)
(4,126,412)
56,911
56911
{13,628,582)
(13,571,671
(4,126,412}
(17,698,083)
{100)
(17,698,183)

{l
— QUW _— owe 10 / 10
}’/ U



8ty 0202 UdIelp 91

60'8L0Z 1aA 70S Sdl

G jo | abed

ainjeubig
000 vX0 £10 ‘uoiBuilieq ‘eleIs3 [eUISNpU| PEOY YUON ‘PEOY (|BUABN ‘9 HUn paywi (uolbullieq) HdQ L0ao
00Z0L 706 LN 'UopuoT ‘19ais uuad 8z-£7 WYBIN AW uBisag WBIN A uBisaq 00do
00'895'¥6 dHZ 9109 ‘Aeibuig 19843 19BN ‘UolElS Bl P|O Asibulg udautd pajwli 0D Jeg usieid 1002
Ge've r41L £2adg .:Eu_v_w .vmow_ coEm:o_m .m._m:_uw anA alleg | _mmo_me sjliuag pue sanuaAay [I3UNOD JOLISI(] UBABID 3009
r41 £zag ‘uoydig
G e ,Umom_ cOEm:O._m .m_m:_um anp =g L .mmo_P_mm ljousg pUE anUaAlay _zocsoo uaaeld IOUNOD UaARID G000
9¢'Z¢ 731 LOH ‘BAUSHIOA YUON ‘sjefolieH ‘enuaay BUOWIA Z Seg |BINjEN JoBNUOD ¥000
£00.¢€ 18€ #1.3Q 'JUdJL U0 uoung ‘peoy Uojsuelg ZZZ MIoM ¥ Buiyio|d Yo ¥ Buigion €022
05668 LNZ €ENO 'ss 'peoy uopuo ‘@snoH YieeH axey | Iun ‘a1 ejesspied QL7 ajesspieg 2000
00912'42 dll IXH ‘Xejilen ‘| xog Od '80lalag aoueulq sa)ey ssauisng [IouNoY BlepiapeD 1000
ASL
£8'€60'05 LIMIA ‘saufay uojily ‘piojens Auolg ‘pieA sUsjuimg ‘8snoH Uopuo | ‘noi) ajodaple) nols) sjoospied 0022
000 XH| 1ag ‘piojpelg ‘sbu| |eH ‘9SNoOH eluUBILg JO0|4 PUZ 'SPOIAIZS BNUBADY 1ounod A I plojpelg 20990
000 Y39 Z23d hcmq..oLoQ..mumwn_ _voogsog._ _vtwn_ ssallsng :mso_on_m«w& _mwsoI BIP3A PaliLLIT OIpny Janeg a080
00°0 YNG EIN U81Saysuey '19a)S Samo|D '83p3 8yl 100|4 1Sil4 ‘SI00I0S PI1 meT S99 $099
9.GEL'LE HHZ Z1g 'uolog ‘Aepn BlUUEIIG '8SNOH 80Npold ‘8onpold Aey JeA0 paywi ysaypig #0890
26°826'G rvZ v103 'uopuo ‘1eang ajebmaN g ‘dnoio 1 g dnoig 19 £049
DSS WZD3 ‘uopuoT
8l vl ‘snoli Aingsulq Lg ‘8snoH AIngsijeg 100|4 Ylg 'd 11 S821A8S Joypasd AjjIL Jexeg 0/3 seg ysiug 2089
06292 185 0149 'Wipied ‘Aepn uelpsall ‘sienbg ueybeled p ‘seo ysnlg seo ysiug 1082
B8 PLE P 7Z8 PZNL 'jusy ‘pIOJUSY ‘222 X0F Od ‘017 Soig seyelg @L1 soig sayeig 0080
00°¥9v . BAINY 90vD
g19
00'¥0¢'L Ldd ‘felioy) Hiled ssauisng aoelsa] 1583 9 JUN ‘SN0 8dUBUPIQ 'BS B UIESH O LY BS % YllesH D1V SOVD
12°€52 3 S|l BIUOUY vOVD
00061t 378 /NS 'uopBuued 'sjeA sy uj piojuels ‘wied sebeuldg ‘09 g Aswly 00 g fewy €0V
0Z082°€ XOG ZS 'PIBBYS ‘[IIH dJed 19848 uInosg g| '8oiaes diysiy aInRS diysily 20V
pueal| ‘0AMmDa
¥L0EL +Za ‘P2 uNgnQ ‘suoWWoy umop|ooy ‘sndwey ssauisng 1samAllD '8ALQ HEMIBAIY Ot aqopy LOVO
¥0'852'6 91€ 857 'SpeaT 'POOMEEQ 'BUBT POOMREQ S0F NWIT 84N08S g7 nui 2inoeg gz 00VD
- ssalppy awepN Aoy

siojipain Auedwon - g

pajiwi] Buipes] pays Bumod
pajiwiT uaalo Buyesd asAoy



8E ¥l 0ZOZ YEW 91

S0'81L0Z J49A DS &dI

G Jo Z abey

aineubig
00¥98'E NY8 61ON 'WweybuinoN ‘s|ep Aajses|d ‘moy do] ‘eBepo) uspspy ‘atsniy @A 2SN 9A 001D
00002 _ uasJg) Aasupy LOMD
£9'85C 3YE LNH ‘INH ‘aue e g 'dnoiD WODM dnose OO 000
000 MNP 9104 "2llysyioA 1sapn ‘As|bBuig ‘peoy saeiblag vy sauor d Loro
00°G6. _ RembBpiy aiwepr 00ro
000 HSO ¥NH 'INH 'Aepn J8)saiod €¢ PI JUSWILIEYSIUT UOBAOULY 01D
80°LLE'Y R 1958y 28)saAl £o1n
0Z'G56'C Y16 8QH 1958108 'PROY PIALAYEAA ‘SIIIN 9CUOYIUCUON ‘| 3340 'Z %2018 'Unoag Alisnpuj Aunoag Asnpul 201D
000 Sy Z2LNYG _mc_ctog ,_umom_ coymc_.:mm _mwzoI mmb_‘_m coum:_t:D _mu_tO Jusuwladiojug SUICISNY g snNuaAay IWH LOID
000 NdZ ZS71 'spaaT ‘Jeans YuoN gL| ‘@1ebyuon suojuaH BOHD
0020208 NNZ 910 ‘uopajieyuoN ‘Aep Aejoy ‘ssoiD suolg [1oUN0Y 101)SI Uole|quEH 80HD
00'0€G'L NNZ 970 'uola|eyLoN ‘ABpp Aigloy '$S040 BUOIS 'a4uaD) JIAID [1oUNDY 10L)SI( UOKR|GUIEH LOHD
02'286°L MdL LXH ‘xeyeH 'a1ebisep 87 10141810 Juswaaoidul| ssauisng XeylieH 12UN0D 8lepIapED 90HD
08'29¢'C 406 £N7 ‘uoisy aoyBulA| ‘Wie4 SA0IS) 'uleg 8mM3 9 Hun ‘andsul YH andsu) ¥H GOHO
6L'LOB'Y ASS 6LOA MOA ‘peOY uowwe) Yied weybuissayd qp wun ‘|ddng ssemigioH |ddng aJem|sjoH YOHD
00°000'€ SV LLYS ‘2uysay) 'pleusslooey ‘ABp IYDINYD 'siaquiByD HIYaInyD swe|leH COHD
0000¢ SAZ LXH ‘XejlleH ‘IIH meys axAg Aeyg ‘wnipels Aeys 19N SUL 'D471Y saipe xejlleH saIpe xeyleH ZOHD
000 YVl 66SS B3S -UO- PUIYINOS 'SNUBAY BUCIJIA 1Z 'HUN [BAUSD L1YA UBlloAuc) 8yl 8sl0x3 g swojsn) W H LOHO
00'008'} ar/ LpS 'pleisisay) ‘'auen pIojoxo0T 'YSYD 10014 Yis ‘spuelg [eqoj spuelg [eqo| 0099
08'86E'Z SAZ LXH ‘@NUSHIOA 1SN ‘XejileH ')AS Aeys ‘wnipels Aeys syi paJitUI UMO | XeyleH O G040
08'68L'E 2SS L1 'spaan ‘aue apisyied “Yied BASY G un ‘Bunenien A4 Bunesey A4 04D
0000Z'9} "HE SMIN ‘snuaay AreQ “ied 00O 093IN0Y SNELTE £040
09€6.'Z VOB GMS 'UOPUOT 'PEOY [[8MWICID 672272 ‘LT Ml Pood Q.17 48|y pood 2040
00°0S¥ IHE FLAM 'PIRIHIA “H1ed Aspieaup ‘Buiping Z18) ‘g 8UNS 'Hesl) yueyslq nes1g yueysiy 104D
98'/G 4ME ¥LSS ‘uopliseq ‘aAl( JNOABIPUT '9SNOH SNUBr ‘eje( isiid eleq jsii4 0042
19°9€E XAt 8AD BIIYSBYD "YOIMULION ‘enuaay uoiBuluuip ‘|| xog od qejoo3 £03D

DSS WZD3 ‘uopuo

ov'vZ8'Ls 'snon Angsulq Lg ‘@snoH Aingsijes 400l Uig ‘411 Seolaiss Joupald AjliL Jexeg 09 suonniog ABisu3g uo3 2030
05'6¥6 97¢ 1Zag 'Aelybiay 'Aepn pAoy 'asioH se|leH ‘Ainoag 313 Aunoag apg 103D
00024 YA6 LLNH ‘Aellanag ‘eg xo8 Od 'Jo Buipry 1seq 10 Buipiy 1se3 0030
- $S2IpPY IWeN >mv._

s10}ipaln Auedwon - g
payiwi Buipes) payg Bumod
pajyiwi uaalc) Buljead askoy



BE71 020C Udlew 91

§0'8102 B3A0S Sdl

G jo ¢ abed ,

ainjeubig
IARAYA ybiuyop usydaig 8080
024042 1r9 8237 ‘spea ‘Ae|Buluuelg ‘@019 B|EPSISNDIA € ‘S|leg JOMIS slieg JaAlS 108D
00002 v g Jous My AqJ0US 9089
00092 409 ¥Ag ‘plojpeag '9s0|D Alisaing £Z 0018 alI01eUS 0015 BYI101RYS §0SD
00'0S¥ MNY 9108 'Aejbuig ‘peoy aneibjag y¥ ‘ues|) 8ag uea| eeg ¥0S0
Lr8ro’L NG §ZST 'SP JoW(I-UI-UINGIBYS 'ABAA USHPIOMS '9SNOH LONBIAY 'X3|d-IN3as Xa|d-l4noag £0SD
0’999 416 84D Sot:W smEmv_ _Umom_ JUOISPOY) 26 .mm:OI wooag b_hsoww Wodag 0SSO
12208 430 0ZaQ 'uaps|IS ‘Peoy ucjag ‘Aep pRYAAY UNOD PIaIRAY / Jun ‘99400 suosess 89400 SUOSEDS L0SD
¥ZSLL 1@6 857 'spoa7 'peOY 3|1A8S0Y £8 ‘gL l0)sdjes IR LTS 0082
00'G. AHS 19H _m“mmotmI ._umom wmc_x .mm:oI ueadp .Uoohmmw snuiey poojesg SNWEY 004D
00'000'042 90} 137 '18ise0te 1eaus abiosn) 1§ ‘aoeld AIndIsl ‘'SHd Tdd S¥d 1dd 20dD
71288, HXL €840 ‘Alliydiee) 'slels3 [ellsnpu| UIajsepn ' %oolg 'dnols SHd dnoi SHd 1040
ZL'e09 d12 LNH ___3T_ cOQD coummc_v_ .umw:w ¥30( sa0ulid .w TSNOYSIBAA ,D._.._ mm:mmcmE>ma aln wwcwmcmE>mn_ 00dD
00°9/¥'922'C1 pajiwiI usalg) Buysad sohoy 0/0 pajiwi yBnosogswuQ £00D
SP688°LL HHZ 219 'A8jieA 8U L ‘Aepp BlULBYIG ‘8SNOH @0Nnpold ‘Aey JBAIO Aey J8AlO 2009
00861 ZN6 719 ‘MoBSe|) Jaul0] diBd BUCIIA 6 ‘AL Jesuado a.114esusdQ 100D
Z6's€ HdE ZNN ‘uojdweypoN 'yuomsyg 'PEOY UOIIWEYUON ol:]lTe) 0002
00262 N3 0LdAA ‘PiojejiseD 18aulg uolqly g€ ‘opueq ¥OIN opueq YoIN ZOND
000 uojjog FUmow_ J2isalouep ,EmEtmamD >o:m>_0mc_ _mc:>>om JoAaL | Ao_“mmEOOv Jd qeMION LOND
000 uojjod nvmom 1a]salouei .«ED JBaulo)sny mm._m|_ _comv_om—. m_mmc< :m_ohmEEOOv Jld gemloN O0OND
000 AQL P10 ‘weyp|o 1eans sebusaio PalIWIT G4y %20IpsIy L0WD
00'626'c8 dHZ 91ag 'AeiBuig Yeaus 1exien 'uonels aul4 plo As|Buig nidsuiy pajiWT 0D Jeg payss|ooep 90D
05961 M3IP 9XH 'XejlleH ‘Auedwo) ssausng YHomUsIy 'g JUN ‘PLOA @SnoyIliy PHOAA 8SNOYINA GOWD
09662 71 SaJoW|3YoIN S3JOLLIBYDIN FOWND
0Z'660'L HY| V203 'uopuo ‘asenbg AIngsuly g1 Idydlep/@elie|yonH Jdyojen EOND
£6°LG6'LEL suojs.ep ZOWD
00002 xejlleH ‘peoy Asliepa €1 ‘pAoiyioog yew pAciyioog yew LOWD
00°0GE'L suoijedlland pew 00WD
0L 0.8 Hrg 2871 'spea 'pg xog 'O'd 1ounoY Ay spaa Z010
£0°60¢ AL ZLYN ‘YBnoiogamy ‘peoy mMaN 'sleis3 [eLisnpul YouosisaeH | ¢ Juswabeuep 17 wswebeuep 17 101D
- $salppy aweN Aay

s10}ipain Auedwon - g

paywi buipes| psyg Bumod
pajiwi udaln Bulpad ashoy



ge-rl 020Z UIIEW 91

50'810Z 42N DS Sdl

G jo p abed

aimeubig
0g/ g 18)ssyouey
000 ‘Repn AU ‘BAUSD) BAS(Q W00y Jaddo syl ‘pauwi usalc) Buigad adkcy o/ slasd ueug uyor 004y
99/, S J19isayoueiy
000 ‘Repp AUl ‘anuan eas 'wooy Jaddon sy ‘palwi usalc) Buisad adkoy o/ aausy |PBUDI|N Uars)s 00MN
98/ €N '181sayoue
000 ‘fean A ‘squsD eas@ 'wooy Jaddon syl ‘pauwi] ussic) Bulaadq aokoy 05D JadieH ue|y 00OHY
9d/. €N I8isayouep
000 ‘Repa Aul ] ‘anuen easq 'wooy Jaddon sy) ‘panwin usalsy Buiasd 9040y 0 uciybiadn piaeq uyor 0004
92'680'1L AYL LLT0 '8/epyooy ‘ABAA YooiqpUES MiBd %O0IqPUES lBulsiu} NIZ jawisul N37 00Z0
LULL 3v6 Lag ‘psojpelg 'G5Z) X0d Od IBIEAA BIIYSHIOA LOAD
[T 4 Y6 LAg ‘piojpelg 'g6Z| Xod Od I8lepp BNYSHIOA 90AD
Gl L/6'E) 3v6 1.ag ‘piojperg 'sGZl xog Od JSBAA BAIYSHIOA GOAD
20°'¢80'L 3v6 L A9 ‘piojpeIg 'G52L Xod Od I3J1EAN BNYSHIOA 0AD
£8'ge 3v6 Lag ‘piojperg 'sszl xog Od 13]1EAA BHYSHIOA £0AD
61°0¢ 3v6 Lag ‘projpelg ‘g6l xeg Od JBIEAA BHYSHIOA Z0AD
ZLovy'z Jv6 Lag ‘plojpelg ‘5621 xod Od ISIEAN DUIYSHIOA LOAD
AdS 925 'PISiy8ys 'Jeg sajepp ‘peOY
G6'9.LL ploysue ‘8)eis3 [el)snpul pOOMSS|BAA -1 SHUN 'Pajilul Auedwo) dsuD anysHIoA $ASUD BUYSHIOA 00AD
000 ZMV 014D ‘Aeg yiple) ‘aaug JnogleH ¢ ‘suonas||o) Snipedy o/ PaIWIT S2UN0T 3ISEAA E0MD
000 NN LNH ‘INH 12818 ussnp /f papwi Asiaaag pue|edis Z0AMD
GEEZE YT MYP 8157 'SpaaT 'UHOJSIOH 19alig ALy ‘v JIun ‘1oed a[epapeymn I0e 4 BlEPalLEYAA LOAAD
00 ¥25'0l drl 1aH ‘PIsusiappny ‘Aemjiey ¢ ‘Nsuod SNy DM NSU0D 2ASNIN DaM 00MO
L2 ¥09'v DdE LY 18)seoue] ‘pecy uojeD 183 'pu| jisueT '‘asnoH AQuIoH ‘gL BlleuaA aln ensuap LOAD
8701 L Al8 LN ‘UopuoT ‘peoy sjjiaucjuad ‘01z J00|d Uig 8SNOH BIj03A 'BlI0BA El|O9A 00AD
00918 SM¥ ZZIN 181sayouepy ‘pecy suleled Loy ‘sauisng AN sauisng Ann 0oNod
89°/2L'6 gae €11 '[00dIaA ‘uemg plO 'PROY 109831d 2£6-8T6 'OaS bapul L o8 bajul | 101D
0008l 145 8Ad ‘8uuy 1S WeyiA] ‘'yoeag ise3 ‘asnoH asjignr ‘aoiQ 190l L 0IYQ 182l 001D
29692 weyoiey ‘Aepp siadid ‘esnoH umolg Uagoy P17 BuueleN 388 g0Ss2
00'LL¥'LLE dHz 91ag 'AsiBuig Jeang 1exel 'udnels auld plo As|Bulg ydauy pajiwIT uewyndg v0S2
6£°00L°L 3v6 LAg 'plojpeig ‘G671 X089 Od 'Weds ssauisng Auedwo) Jajep ysnoos 6050
- sSSalppy JweN Aoy

s10)paun Auedwon - g
paywn Buipes) psys Bumod
pajiwi uaain Bulesd 9shoy



G jo G abed ,

8e'vl 0202 Y2BN 91 50°'8LOZ 13A T0S Sdi
ainjeudis
0£°285'829°¢L Bunrejol seuug LLL

98. EW "JeIsayouey

00°0 ‘Repn Aun ] ‘aiuan eaaq 'wooy Jaddop ay] ‘payiudi uaaig) Bulead adkoy 0/ Jauusy asinoT sper 004y
0d. e '18lsayduepy

Q00 ‘Aepn Al ‘anuan easq ‘wiooy Jeddon syl ‘pauwi ussio Bulieed aokoy o/0 saold AsjueH Jaydoysiyo L0dd

- SSaIppyY aweN Aay

si0)pain Auedwon - g

payiwin Buiped| psys Bumod
paywi usalc) Buijpad 2afoy



.
] for ™

0

amgeusdig

/

JISITAIHOVLLY 348

3 A11INo3s Jo anjeA

UAId
ALmoas 9Bl

l0)par
£q pray Aymoss Aue Jo sjrela(j

F
gep jo
JUROUIY

(spooisod Wim)
$SaIpPV

JUBWIE[) 10
1031paI0 JO SWEN

‘uoyssassod

s Amedmwoo oy ur L1adod 1940 SN JO UORULIRI BUIIE]D SIONPAId puUp $301AI13S 10 5pood Jo A1ddns sy Jo 3oueApe ur pred syunowure Furure[d
SISLIOISNO pup SHUSWIITe S[es [eUcHIPUoD 10 Futses] [a11eYd ‘aseydmd-3I1y J9pUn SIONPIID {Te AJIUSPT pUE SIOYPAIo [[e SpN[OUl IS NOR :3ON

SYOLIATdD ANVINOD



] )
OM\\M\QM Jeqg

STVIOL

Q aaeusg

dHzZ 91.ag ‘puejbuz ‘Asibuig

payw ybnologsuwuQ

1aployaieys 3|0g %001 L3 001 190.1S Jaxie ‘Uolels ail4 pIo Asjbuig ndauig
anpeA P[oY $oIeYsS
PI3Y sa1eys JO S[IE1d(] RTIUION Jo'ON (spooisod yimm) SSOIPPY Jop[OyaIeyS JO SWEN

SYHATOHIVHS ANVAANOD




